 Switching Power Supply S82S
P
o
w
er
su
p
p

• 65 mm depth enables mounting onto panels with
• 100 mm depth.
Ordering Information
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend.
Power ratings Output voltage Output current Model
3 W 5 V 0.6 A S82S-7305
12 V 0.25 A S82S-7312
15 V 0.2 A S82S-7315
24 V 0.13 A S82S-7324
7.5 W 5 V 1.5 A S82S-7705
12 V 0.6 A S82S-7712
15 V 0.5 A S82S-7715
24 V 0.3 A S82S-7724
±12 V 0.3 A (+12 V) / 0.2 A (-12 V) S82S-7727
±15 V 0.2 A (+15 V) / 0.2 A (-15 V) S82S-7728
1 2 3
S82S- @@@@
1. Power Ratings
07: 12 to 24 VDC
2. Output voltage
03: 3 W
07: 7.5 W
3. Configuration/function
05: 5 V
12: 12 V
15: 15 V
24: 24 V
27: ±12 V
28: ±15 V
2 Switching Power Supply S82S
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
Note: 1. The settings for the output voltage must be within the following range:
+V: ±1% of the rated value
-V: ±5% of the rated value
2. 2. Do not press down on the terminal block with a force exceeding 75 N while tightening the terminals.
Item DC input
3 W Single output 7.5 W Dual output 7.5 W
Efficiency (typical) 60% to 73% (Varies with specifications.)
Life expectancy 8 yrs. min. (Used at 40°C at the rated input with a 50% load.
Input Voltage 10.2 to 27.6 VDC
Current (with rated I/O) 0.6 A max. 1.2 A max.
Noise filter Yes
Output Voltage adjustment range ±5% ±5% Not possible (See note 1)
Ripple 2% (p-p) max
Input variation influence 0.5% max. (10.2 to 27.6 VDC input, 100% load)
Load variation influence 1.5% max. 1.5% max. +V: 1.5% max.
-V: 3% max.
Temperature variation
influence